TToouugghh  eennoouugghh  ttoo  ttaakkee  iitt..  EEaassyy  ttoo  hhaannddllee..TToouugghh  eennoouugghh  ttoo  ttaakkee  iitt..  EEaassyy  ttoo  hhaannddllee..

Volition
Fiber Optic Cable
3Innovation
The Volition Network Solution from 3M includes horizontal and backbone cable with 62.5/125 µm
and 50/125 µm multimode fiber, and 9/125 µm singlemode fiber supplied exclusively by Corning
Incorporated.

*62.5/125 µm fibers comply with IEC 793/2, FDDI, and Gigabit Ethernet specifications
•  Corning Infinicor 300 Fiber
Ordering Information — Horizontal Cable 62.5 µm
Model # Description Packaging Min. Order
VOL-H62P1 Horizontal 62.5/125 µm, 2-fiber Plenum 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H62R1 Horizontal 62.5/125 µm, 2-fiber Riser 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H62L1 Horizontal 62.5/125 µm, 2-fiber LSZH 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H64P1 Horizontal 62.5/125 µm, 4-fiber Plenum 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H64R1 Horizontal 62.5/125 µm, 4-fiber Riser 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H64L1 Horizontal 62.5/125 µm, 4-fiber LSZH 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
FFeeaattuurreess BBeenneeffiittss
• Small diameter size • Minimizes weight and cable installation
Minimizes number and size of conduit required
Provides mazimum cables per conduit
• Produced to industry specs • Ensures system compatibility and interoperability
• Two fibers per buffer tube • Easy installation and organization
• Corning Infinicor™ 300 Fiber Simultaneous duplex termination with Volition™ VF-45™ Socket (VOL-0001)
• Color-coded buffers • Fast and easy fiber identification
• Soft buffer tubes • Quick fiber strip
BBaacckkbboonnee  FFiibbeerr  CCaabbllee
(6-, 12-, 24-, 48-, 72-, 96-fiber count)
• Very high speed multimedia backbone cable (up to 1 Gbps)
• Rugged construction
• Low friction jacket allows in-building installation by laying (trays, surface raceway furniture systems),
or pulling (under-floor duct, conduits)
• Individually color-coded fibers for ease of identification
• Standard 62.5/125/250 micron fibers
• Corning Infinicor™ 300 fiber
Volition™ 62.5 µm Multimode Fiber Optic Cable
Ordering Information — Backbone Cable 62.5/125 µm
Model # Description Min. Order m (ft.)
VOL-B66R1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 6-fiber riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B612R1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 12-fiber riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B624R1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 24-fiber riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B648R1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 48-fiber riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B672R1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 72-fiber riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B696R1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 96-fiber riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B66L1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 6-fiber LSZH 76.2 (250)
VOL-B612L1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 12-fiber LSZH 76.2 (250)
VOL-B624L1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 24-fiber LSZH 76.2 (250)
VOL-B648L1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 48-fiber LSZH 76.2 (250)
VOL-B672L1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 72-fiber LSZH 76.2 (250)
VOL-B696L1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 96-fiber LSZH 76.2 (250)
VOL-B66P1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 6-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
VOL-B612P1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 12-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
VOL-B624P1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 24-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
VOL-B648P1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 48-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
VOL-B672P1 Backbone 62.5/125 µm, 72-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
VOL-B696P1 Backbone 62.5/125µ 96-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnssSSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss
Attenuation Bandwidth Standard Lengths
3.5 dB/km @ 850 nm max. 225 MHz-km @ 850 nm max. 1 km (3280 ft.), 2 km (6561 ft.)
1.0 dB/km @ 1300 nm max. 500 MHz-km @ 1300 nm max. 1 km (3280 ft.), 2 km (6561 ft.)
Backbone Cable 62.5/125 µm coated MM (cont.)
Model # # of Fibers Weight per reel Cable Jacket
(kg / km) Rating Color
VOL-B66P1 6-fiber 15.0 kg / km OFNP orange
VOL-B66R1 6-fiber 16.4 kg / km OFNR orange
VOL-B66L1 6-fiber 16.4 kg / km LSZH blue
VOL-B612P1 12-fiber 16.0 kg / km OFNP orange
VOL-B612R1 12-fiber 26.8 kg / km OFNR orange
VOL-B612L1 12-fiber 26.8 kg / km LSZH blue
VOL-B624P1 24-fiber 27.0 kg / km OFNP orange
VOL-B624R1 24-fiber 37.2 kg / km OFNR orange
VOL-B624L1 24-fiber 37.2 kg / km LSZH blue
VOL-B648P1 48-fiber 120 kg / km OFNP orange
VOL-B648R1 48-fiber 125 kg / km OFNR orange
VOL-B648L1 48-fiber 125 kg / km LSZH blue
VOL-B672P1 72-fiber 192 kg / km OFNP orange
VOL-B672R1 72-fiber 196 kg / km OFNR orange
VOL-B672L1 72-fiber 168 kg / km LSZH blue
VOL-B696L1 96-fiber 268 kg / km OFNP orange
VOL-B696P1 96-fiber 269 kg / km OFNR orange
VOL-B696L1 96-fiber 293 kg / km LSZH blue
SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss  ((CCoonntt..))SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss  ((CCoonntt..))
Horizontal Cable 62.5/125 µm coated MM
Model # # of Fibers Bend Radius, cm  Maximum Load Cable Outer Dia.
(short / long term) (lb. / N) (mm / in.)
VOL-H62P1 2-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 2.8 mm / 0.110 in.
VOL-H62R1 2-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 2.9 mm / 0.114 in.
VOL-H62L1 2-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 2.8 mm / 0.110 in.
VOL-H64P1 4-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 3.25 mm / 0.128 in.
VOL-H64R1 4-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 3.35 mm / 0.132 in.
VOL-H64L1 4-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 3.25 mm / 0.128 in.
Model # # of Fibers Weight per reel Cable Jacket
(kg / km) Rating Color
VOL-H62P1 2-fiber 7.2 kg / km OFNP orange

• 50/125/250 micron fibers
•  Corning Infinicor™ 600 fiber
Ordering Information — Horizontal Cable .50µm
Model # Description Packaging Min. Order
VOL-H52P1 Horizontal 50/125 µm, 2-fiber Plenum 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H52R1 Horizontal 50/125 µm, 2-fiber Riser 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H52L1 Horizontal 50/125 µm, 2-fiber LSZH 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H54P1 Horizontal 50/125 µm, 4-fiber Plenum 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H54R1 Horizontal 50/125 µm, 2-fiber Riser 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H54L1 Horizontal 50/125 µm, 4-fiber LSZH 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
BBaacckkbboonnee  FFiibbeerr  CCaabbllee
(6-, 12-, 24-, 48-, 72-, and 96-fiber count)
• Very high speed multimedia backbone cable (Gigabit ready)
• Rugged construction
• Low friction jacket allows in-building installation by laying (trays, trenches,...),
or pulling (trenches, conduits,...)
• Individually color-coded fibers for ease of identification
• Standard 50/125/250 micron fibers
• Corning Infinicor™ 600 fiber
2244--ffiibbeerr  BBaacckkbboonnee22--  aanndd  44--ffiibbeerr  HHoorriizzoonnttaall
SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss
Ordering Information — Backbone Cable .50µm
Model # Description Packaging
VOL-B56R1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 6-fiber Riser 76 (250)
VOL-B512R1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 12-fiber Riser 76 (250)
VOL-B524R1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 24-fiber Riser 76 (250)
VOL-B548R1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 48-fiber Riser 76 (250)
VOL-B572R1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 72-fiber Riser 76 (250)
VOL-B596R1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 96-fiber Riser 76 (250)
VOL-B56L1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 6-fiber LSZH 76 (250)
VOL-B512L1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 12-fiber LSZH 76 (250)
VOL-B524L1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 24-fiber LSZH 76 (250)
VOL-B548L1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 48-fiber LSZH 76 (250)
VOL-B572L1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 72-fiber LSZH 76 (250)
VOL-B596L1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 96-fiber LSZH 76 (250)
VOL-B56P1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 6-fiber Plenum 76 (250)
VOL-B512P1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 12-fiber Plenum 76 (250)
VOL-B524P1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 24-fiber Plenum 76 (250)
VOL-B548P1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 48-fiber Plenum 76 (250)
VOL-B572P1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 72-fiber Plenum 76 (250)
VOL-B596P1 Backbone 50/125 µm, 96-fiber Plenum 76 (250)
SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss
Attenuation Bandwidth
3.5 dB/km @ 850 nm max. 500 mhz-km @ 850 nm max.
1.5 dB/km @ 1300 nm max. 500 mhz-km @ 1300 nm max.
Operating Temperature Range -10° to 60°C
All cables meet the performance requirements in TIA/EIA specifications
The Volition™ Cabling System from 3M includes horizontal and backbone
cable with 50/125 µm Infinicor™ 600 fiber supplied exclusively by
Corning Incorporated.
22--  aanndd  44--ffiibbeerr  HHoorriizzoonnttaall
Glass Fiber
50/125/250 µm
Aramid Yarns
Cable Jacket
Loose Tube Subunit
850 µm ± 50 µm
OD
2244--ffiibbeerr  BBaacckkbboonnee
Loose Tube Subunit (6 places)
850 µm ± 50 µm OD
100 µm (0.004") Normal Wall Thickness
Aramid Strength Members
Glass Fiber
50/125/245 µm
Cable Jacket
SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss  ((CCoonntt..))SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss  ((CCoonntt..))
Horizontal Cable 50/125 µm
Model # # of Fibers Bend Radius, cm  Maximum Load Cable Outer Dia.
(short / long term) (lb. / N) (mm / in.)
VOL-H52P1 2-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 2.8 mm / 0.110 in.
VOL-H52R1 2-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 2.8 mm / 0.110 in.
VOL-H52L1 2-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 2.8 mm / 0.110 in.
VOL-H54P1 4-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 3.1 mm / 0.122 in.
VOL-H54R1 4-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 3.1 mm / 0.122 in.
VOL-H54L1 4-fiber 5.0 / 3.0 100 lb. / 440 N 3.1 mm / 0.122 in.
Model # # of Fibers Weight per reel Cable Jacket
(kg / km) Rating Color
VOL-H52P1 2-fiber 7.4 kg / km OFNP orange
VOL-H52R1 2-fiber 7.4 kg / km OFNR orange

bends. All fiber optic cables meet the performance requirements in ANSI/TIA/EIA-492-AAAAspecifications.
BBaacckkbboonnee  FFiibbeerr  CCaabbllee
Ordering Information — Backbone Cable
Model # Description Min. Order M (ft.)
VOL-B96P1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 6-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
VOL-B96R1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 6-fiber Riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B96L1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 6-fiber LSZH 152 (500)
VOL-B912P1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 12-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
VOL-B912R1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 12-fiber Riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B912L1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 12-fiber LSZH 152 (500)
VOL-B924P1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 24-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
VOL-B924R1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 24-fiber Riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B924L1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 24-fiber LSZH 152 (500)
VOL-B948P1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 48-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
VOL-B948R1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 48-fiber Riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B948L1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 48-fiber LSZH 152 (500)
VOL-B972P1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 72-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
VOL-B972R1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 72-fiber Riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B972L1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 72-fiber LSZH 152 (500)
VOL-B996P1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 96-fiber Plenum 76.2 (250)
VOL-B996R1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 96-fiber Riser 76.2 (250)
VOL-B996L1 Backbone 9/125/250 µm, 96-fiber LSZH 152 (500)
BBaacckkbboonnee  FFiibbeerr  CCaabbllee
(6-, 12-, 24-, 48-, 72- and 96-fiber count)
• Very high speed multimedia backbone cable
• Rugged construction
• Low friction jacket allows in-building installation by laying (trays, surface raceway furniture systems,...),
or pulling (under-floor duct, conduits,...)
• Individually color-coded fibers for ease of identification
• Standard 9/125/250 micron fibers
Ordering Information — Horizontal Cable
Model # Description Packaging Min. Order
VOL-H92P1 Horizontal 9/125/250 µm, 2-fiber Plenum 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H94P1 Horizontal 9/125/250 µm, 4-fiber Plenum 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H92R1 Horizontal 9/125/250 µm, 2-fiber Riser 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H94R1 Horizontal 9/125/250 µm, 4-fiber Riser 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H92L1 Horizontal 9/125/250 µm, 2-fiber LSZH 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
VOL-H94L1 Horizontal 9/125/250 µm, 4-fiber LSZH 1 km/reel 1 km (3280 ft.)
22--  aanndd  44--ffiibbeerr  HHoorriizzoonnttaall 2244--ffiibbeerr  BBaacckkbboonnee
SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss
22--  aanndd  44--ffiibbeerr  HHoorriizzoonnttaall
Glass Fiber
9/125/250 µm
Aramid Yarns
Cable Jacket
Loose Tube Subunit
900 µm
OD
2244--ffiibbeerr  BBaacckkbboonnee
Loose Tube Subunit (6 places)
900 µm OD
100 µm (0.004") Normal Wall Thickness
Aramid Strength Members
Glass Fiber
9/125/250 µm
Cable Jacket
SSppeecciiffiiccaattiioonnss
Attenuation
.07 dB/km @ 1310 nm
.07 dB/km @ 1550 nm
Operating Temperature Range -10° to 60°C
All cables exceed the performance requirements in ANSI/TIA/EIA-492-AAAA specifications.
The Volition™ Cabling System from 3M includes horizontal and backbone cable with 9/125 µm single-mode fiber
supplied exclusively by Corning Incorporated.
Backbone Cable 9/125 µm SM
Model # # of Fibers Bend Radius, cm Maximum Load Cable Outer Dia.
(short / long term) (lb. / N) (mm / in.)
VOL-B96P1 6-fiber 6.6 / 4.4 150 lb. / 660 N 4.4 mm / 0.173 in.
VOL-B96R1 6-fiber 7.2 / 4.8 150 lb. / 660 N 4.8 mm / 0.189 in.
VOL-B96L1 6-fiber 7.2 / 4.8 150 lb. / 660 N 4.8 mm / 0.189 in.
VOL-B912P1 12-fiber 7.2 / 4.8 150 lb. / 660 N 4.8 mm / 0.189 in.
VOL-B912R1 12-fiber 7.2 / 4.8 150 lb. / 660 N 4.8 mm / 0.189 in.
VOL-B912L1 12-fiber 7.2 / 4.8 150 lb. / 660 N 4.8 mm / 0.189 in.
VOL-B924P1 24-fiber 8.7 / 5.8 300 lb. / 1320 N 5.8 mm / 0.228 in.
VOL-B924R1 24-fiber 8.7 / 5.8 300 lb. / 1320 N 5.8 mm / 0.228 in.
VOL-B924L1 24-fiber 8.7 / 5.8 300 lb. / 1320 N 5.8 mm / 0.228 in.
VOL-B948P1 48-fiber 18.9 / 12.6 1263 lb. / 5618 N 12.6 mm / 0.496 in.
VOL-B948R1 48-fiber 18.9 / 12.6 1263 lb. / 5618 N 12.6 mm / 0.496 in.
VOL-B948L1 48-fiber 18.9 / 12.6 1263 lb. / 5618 N 12.6 mm / 0.496 in.
VOL-B972P1 72-fiber 24.5 / 16.4 1263 lb. / 5618 N 16.36 mm / 0.644 in.
VOL-B972R1 72-fiber 24.5 / 16.4 1263 lb. / 5618 N 16.36 mm / 0.644 in.
VOL-B972L1 72-fiber 24.5 / 16.4 1263 lb. / 5618 N 16.36 mm / 0.644 in.
VOL-B996P1 96-fiber 27.2 / 18.1 1263 lb. / 5618 N 18.14 mm / 0.714 in.
VOL-B996R1 96-fiber 27.2 / 18.1 1263 lb. / 5618 N 18.14 mm / 0.714 in.
VOL-B996L1 96-fiber 27.2 / 18.1 1263 lb. / 5618 N 18.14 mm / 0.714 in.
Horizontal Cable 9/125 µm SM
Model # # of Fibers Bend Radius, cm  Maximum Load Cable OuterDia.
(short / long term) (lb. / N) (mm / in.)
VOL-H92P1 2-fiber 4.4 / 2.9 100 lb. / 440 N 2.9 mm / 0.114 in.